

CITY HALL . ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA . OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Clerk La Tonda Simmons City Clerk and Clerk of the Council (510) 238-3611 FAX (510) 238-6699 TDD (510) 839-6451

January 7, 2017

Honorable Members of the City Council City Hall Oakland, CA 94612

Honorable Members of the City Council:

Subject: Resolution Electing the Vice-Mayor of the City Council

Oakland City Charter Section 208 <u>Meetings of the Council</u> provides that the Vice-Mayor of the City Council shall be elected by the City Council at the first meeting in January to serve a one-year term.

Attached is a resolution for your consideration that would elect the Vice-Mayor of the City Council for a one-year term beginning January 7, 2019 and ending January 7, 2020.

Respectfully submitted,

/Ulov do Nunow2 LaTonda Simmons, CMC

City Clerk and

Clerk of the Council

Attachment(1)

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

2018 DEC 27 AM 9: 47

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL



RESOLUTION	NO.	C.M.S	S.

•	SECULO CONTROL
A RESOLUTION ELECTING THE VICE MASERVE A ONE-YEAR TERM WHICH, PURSUABEGAN ON THE DATE OF THE COUNCIL' JANUARY 7) AND WILL END ON THE DATE N JANUARY 2020	ANT TO CITY CHARTER SECTION 208, S FIRST MEETING IN JANUARY 2019
RESOLVED: That Councilmember	, is elected Vice-Mayor of
Article II, Section 208 of the City Charter of the City	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
N COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,	
ASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES – BAS, GALLO, GIBSON-MCELHANEY TAYLOR AND PRESIDENT XXXXX	, KALB, KAPLAN, REID, THAO,
NOES -	
ABSENT -	
ABSTENTION -	
	ATTEST: LaTonda Simmons City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California